
‘SCK’

Safety Cable Kit



TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS

P 2

Eye nut on one side of axel 

connected with eye-bolt  with 

shoulder and locknut attaching 

support tube to axel.

Beam clamp with 

eye-bolt to run cable through

Use (2) clips to secure 

cable on both ends 

Steel cable.

Poly-coated 3/16" 

Steel Cable

¼” Cable Clips

3/8" Eye bolt

3/8" Beam clamp with 

lock screw and lock nut

Roof steel structure

5/16" Eye Bolt

5/16" Locknut

5/16" Eye-nut



INSTALLATION DIRECTIONS

P 3

1. Run the 5/16" x 2 ¼” Eye-bolt thru the Axel and Support tube.

2. Thread 5/16" Eye-nut onto Eyebolt.

3. Thread 5/16" Lock-nut onto Eye-bolt  behind the Eye-nut.

4. Loop 2" of 3/16" poly cover steel cable thru Eye of Eye-Bolt and secure cable to Eye with (2) 

¼” Clips.

5. Loop 2" of 3/16" poly cover steel cable thru Eye of Eye-Nut and secure cable to Eye with (2) 

¼” Clips.

6. Secure Eye-bolt to overhead structure depending on the overhead material of construction.

A. Steel:

1. Attach both (2) 3/8" beam clamps to overhead steel     flanges, with set screw and 

locknut, in such a manner that they are 180 degrees apart with respect to the Axel.

2. Screw 3/8" x ¾” Eye-bolt into the bottom of each beam clamp.

B. Wood:

1. Screw both (2) 3/8" Screw Lag-Bolts into wood beams in such a manner that they are 

180 degrees apart with respect to the Axel. Screw into wood a minimum of 2".

C. Concrete:

1. Drill a ¾” diameter hole 1 ½” deep into over concrete structure where you want to 

secure your safety cable. Secure locations need to be 180 degrees apart with respect to the 

Axel.

2. Insert a 3/8" Expansion Shield into both of the ¾” holes.

3. Screw 3/8" x 1 ¼” Eye-bolts into both Expansion Shields.

7.  Loop 2" of 3/16" poly cover steel cable thru the Eye of both Eye-Bolts and secure cable to 

Eye with (2) ¼” Clips. Make sure you pull the cable tight before securing Clips; and cut of 

excess cable.

Wood Beam Roof Structure

3/8" Eyebolt Lag 

Screw

Concrete Roof Structure

3/8" Eyebolt Lag 

Screw

3/8" Dbl Expansion Shield

¾” x 1 ½” hole in 

concrete required.



Changes in the design, materials and specifications may be made without notice to customers.

P4      11.16.11

6
2

2
0

 H
a

c
k
e

r 
B

e
n

d
 C

t.
, 
S

te
. 
F

W
in

s
to

n
-S

a
le

m
, 
N

C
 2

7
1

0
3

P
: 
3

3
6

-7
1

2
-2

4
3

7

F
:8

1
0

-4
5

4
-0

4
5

2

S
a

le
s
@

IE
S

c
le

a
n

.c
o

m

w
w

w
.I

E
S

c
le

a
n

.c
o

m


	SCK manual 1.18.11.vsd
	Front Page
	page 2
	page 3
	back page


